• img
  • img

Repeal of the Boil Water Advisory

August 18, 2017

Mount Pleasant Waterworks informs residents who live in Dunes West that they are no longer advised to boil their water prior to drinking or cooking.

Low system pressures resulted yesterday when a contractor hit a water main in Dunes West.

The water main was repaired and flushed thoroughly. Bacteriological water samples were collected and analyzed by the Mount Pleasant Waterworks’ Lab. The results of this sampling indicate that the system is safe to use for drinking and cooking purposes. Customers may experience discolored water or air in their lines as a result of the flushing and are instructed to let the faucet run until the air and/or color dissipates.

PAY YOUR

BILL ONLINE

ONLINE ACCOUNT LOGIN MAKE ONE TIME PAYMENT PROJECTS UNDER CONSTRUCTION STAY CONNECTED

QUICK LINKS

  • img
  • img
 
© 2018 Mount pleasant waterworks. all rights reserved.

Web Design by InterCoastal Net Designs